

Delivered Via Courier

January 3, 2024

Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers (ICANN) 12025 Waterfront Drive, Suite 300 Los Angeles, CA 90094-2536 USA

Attention: President and CEO

With a copy to: General Counsel

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: Registry Agreement for .Shaw dated April 23, 2015 (the "Agreement") between Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers ("ICANN") and Shaw Cablesystems G.P. ("Registry Operator")

Section 4.4(b) of the Agreement states:

(b) Registry Operator may terminate this Agreement for any reason upon one hundred eighty (180) calendar day advance notice to ICANN.

We hereby notify you that Registry Operator is terminating the Agreement pursuant to the above provision, effective July 4, 2024 (the "**Termination Date**"). Registry Operator formally requests that ICANN initiate and complete the termination process as soon as possible.

This termination shall not constitute or be construed as a waiver by Registry Operator of any of the obligations of ICANN up to or after the Termination Date, or any of the rights or remedies of Registry Operator under the Agreement or at law or in equity, all of which Registry Operator hereby reserves.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please contact Ron Ripley, Director, Device Certification & Lifecycle Management at ron.ripley@sjrb.ca.

Yours truly,

Shaw Cablesystems G.P.



